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c/o Ectory Lawless, Dockets & Records Manager
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Re:  Emergency Petition to Suspend Disconnections

DOCKET NO.: 20-00047

Dear Chair Morrison:

On behalf of Kingsport Power Company d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power, we transmit herewith the

following:

Motion to Participate in Hearing By Kingsport Power Company

d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power

The original and four (4) copies are being sent via Federal Express. Please file in the Docket.

Very sincerely yours,

ER, SMIT

Enclosure: As stated
cer Daniel P. Whitaker, 111, Assist. Attorney General (w/enc.)

Via U.S. Mail and Email: Daniel.whitaker@ag.tn.gov
Kelly Grams, General Counsel (w/enc.) Via U.S. Mail and Email: Kelly. Grams@itn.gov

Monica L. Smith-Ashford, Dep. Gen. Counsel (w/enc.)

Via U.S. Mail and Email: monica.smith-ashford@tn.gov
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David Foster (w/enc.)

James R. Bacha, Esq. (w/enc.)
Noelle J. Coates, Esq. (w/enc.)
William K. Castle (w/enc.)
Victoria A Allinson (w/enc.)
Eleanor K. Keeton (w/enc.)
Joseph B. Harvey, Esq. (w/enc.)

Via U.S. Mail and Email: david.foster@tn.gov
Via Email: jrbacha@aep.com

Via Email: njcoates@aep.com

Via Email: wkcastle@aep.com

Via Email: vaallinson@aep.com

Via Email: ekkeeton@aep.com

Via Email: jharvey@hsdlaw.com



BEFORE THE TENNESSEE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

IN RE: EMERGENCY PETITION TO )
SUSPEND SERVICE DISCONNECTIONS ) DOCKET No.: 20-00047
)

MOTION TO PARTICIPATE IN HEARING BY KINGSPORT POWER COMPANY
D/B/A AEP APPALACHIAN POWER

Comes Kingsport Power Company d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power (“KgPCo”) and
respectfully requests it be allowed to participate in the hearing in this matter set for Friday, March
27,2020, since KgPCo will be affected directly by the subject matter and outcome of the hearing.
In addition to Counsel, KgPCo will have available on the line William K. Castle and Elanor K.
Keeton to respond to questions of the Commissioners and other participants.

This Motion is submitted in licu of a Petition to Intervene in light of the short time frame
involved. KgPCo will, hereafter, move to formally intervene in the Docket.

Respectfully submitted,

KINGSPORT POWER COMPANY d/b/a
AEP APPALACHIAN POWER

oA s O

Wwhliam C. ¥ovender, Esq.

Joseph B. Harvey, Esq.

HUNTER, SMITH & DAVIS, LLP
PO Box 3740

Kingsport, TN 37665

Ph: (423) 378-8858




OF COUNSEL.:

James R. Bacha, Esq., Associate General Counsel
American Electric Power Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza

Columbus, OH 43215

Ph: (615) 716-1615; Fax: (614) 716-2950

Email: jrbacha@aep.com

Noelle J. Coates, Esq., Senior Counsel
American Electric Power Service Corporation
Three James Center

Suite 1100 1051 E. Cary Street

Richmond, VA 23219-4029

Ph: (804) 698-5541

Email: njcoates@aep.com

Attorneys for Kingsport Power Company
d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Motion to Participate in Hearing by
Kingsport Power Company d/b/a AEP Appalachian Power has been served by mailing a copy
of same by United States mail, postage prepaid, and Email, to below on this the 26" day of March,
2020, as follows:

Daniel P. Whitaker, 111

Assistant Attorney General

State of Tennessee

Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 20207

Nashville, TN 37202

Email: Daniel.whitaker@ag.tn.gov

Kelly Grams, General Counsel
Tennessee Public Utility Commission
502 Deaderick Street, 4™ Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Email: kelly.grams@tn.gov

David Foster, Chief-Utilities Division
Tennessee Public Utility Commission
502 Deaderick Street, 4" Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Email: David.Foster@tn.gov

Monica L. Smith-Ashford

Tennessee Public Utility Commission
502 Deaderick Street, 4™ Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Email: monica.smith-ashford@tn.gov

HUNTER,SMITH

/ /
By: &

William C. Bovender




